Docket: M 6968 US RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) J. Brandon Simons Name: Henkel Corporation (Henkel Corp.) Internal Address: Street Address: 2200 Renaissance Blvd., Execution Date(s) 3/29/2005 Suite 200 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment | Merger City: Gulph Mills Security Agreement Change of Name Govern Execut Other 4. Applica A. Patent A 5. Name a concernin Name: Her Internal Ad Attention: Street Add City: Gulph State: PA Phone Nun Fax Number

Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>Pennsylvania</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: 19406
Other	Zip. <u>19400</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/057,877	B. Patent No.(s)
. Additional numbers attach	Nor ⊠No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Henkel Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\$40.00
Internal Address: Patent Law Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Attention: Stephen D. Harper	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2200 Renaissance Blvd., Suite 200	☐ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Gulph Mills	8. Payment Information
State: PA Zip: 19406	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 610-278-4920	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 610-278-6548	b. Deposit Account Number <u>01-1250</u>
Email Address:	Order No. <u>: 05-0146</u>
	Authorized User Name Stephen D. Harper
9. Signature:	4/4/05
Śignature /	Date
Ol. 1 B.H. (6' N. 00010)	
Stephen D. Harper (Reg. No. 33,243) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Tite i was jimani naooi aanoii aa taca, siicatoi (ii ii	T THE INTERPOLITACE CHANGES AND THE STATE OF

PATENT REEL: 016002 FRAME: 0532

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, J. Brandon. Simons, residing at 10112 Ethridge Court, Raleigh, NC 27615, United States, has made an invention in: LAMINATING ADHESIVES BASED ON TRIGLYCERIDE-DERIVED POLYOLS, and am about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by me on the 29 day of March, 2005;

AND, WHEREAS, <u>Henkel Corporation (Henkel Corp.)</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>the State of Delaware</u> and having an office and a place of business at <u>Gulph Mills</u>, <u>Pennsylvania</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Henkel Corp., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said Henkel Corp. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full

1

effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under, this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my names and affixed my seal at Cary, North Carlina, United States of America, this 29th day of March, 2005.

J. Brandon Limons

STATE OF North Carolena: : ss COUNTY OF Wake:

on this 29th day of March , 2005 appeared before me in person the above-named J. Brandon. Simons and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Sugan A. League Notary Publid

SDH/mlc S:\Commn\SDH\CASE\$\New Folder\M6968asg.doc

RECORDED: 04/04/2005

My Commission Expires 5-9-2007